
 

 

 

 

 

 

To,                                                   December 19, 2024 

The Manager, 

BSE SME Platform 

Department of Corporate Services 

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street  

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 

 

BSE Scrip Code: 544105 

  

 

Subject: : Revised Financial Results for half the year ended September 30, 2024  

 

Ref: Discrepancies in financial Result of Company for the for half the year ended September 30, 

2024 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

With reference to your E-mail dated December 12, 2024 with regard to discrepancies in the Financial Results 

submitted on October 29, 2024, please find the attached revised financial Results of the Company for the 

half year ended September 30, 2024. 

 
  
Thanking You, 
 

Yours faithfully,   

For Harshdeep Hortico Limited 

 

 

Hitesh Chunilal Shah 

Managing Director 

DIN: 09843633 
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D GM S &, Co. 
Chart·ered Accountants 

9, Shreepal IBuild1ing, 
S N Road, Tambe Nagar, 
Muh.1nd- (West)1 

Mumbai - 400 080 
Te1: (0) 23472578 

(R}986933B045 

INDEPENDENT AllIJJTOR'S REYIE\V REPORT ON THE QUARr-ff;RlJY ANJ) YF,AB JO DATE 
ITNAITDITED FINA,N,CJAL ]lESULTS OF THE CCJMP'1-\NY P'URS.UAN1"" Tl> THE REGlJLATJON 33 
_OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGAIJ(JNS AND DISCLOSURE R_E,QUlREMENTS) REGULA.TIQN§, 

· ,2 O l 5, AS ,4:i\.MENDED 

·The Board, of.Directors 
RARSHDEEP HORTIC01 L,IMITED 

\Ve hav 1e revmeV\ .. ed the accon1pan)' ing staten1enL of unaudited financial results of liARSHDEEP HORTICO 
LIMJTED (the "C·on1panyu)_for the half year ended Seµte,111ber 30~ 2024 nnd year to date fron1 ,t\p·i~il 0 I, 2024~ 
to Septen1ber JO_ 2024 (the "1Staten1ent11

) attached here\vith.~ being sub]nitted by ~he Con1pany pursuant lo lhe 
requir1ements of Regulation 33 of the SEBn (Listing 10bligations. and D1isclosure Jlequire1n1ents) Regu[lations .. 
2015, as amended (tbe.1'Lis.ti11g Regu:lationsn)., 

. 
T.he Con1pany1s .Managerr1ent is responsibJe for the preparation of the Staten1ent in accordance vvith the 
recognition and 111easure1nent principles laid do"'n iin lnd.ian Accollnting Standard 34. (tnd AS 3~) 11 lnteriu1 
Financial Reporting''r prescribed under S,ectiion 133 of thre Con1panies i\cL 2013 as runendccL read \Vith r~levant 
rules issued thereunder and oth,er accounting princip~es genera Uy accepte·d in l!ld i'c.1 and in con1p.l iance \.Viih 
Regu iation 33 of the Li,sting Regulations. The Staten1ent has bee·n approv 1@d b)1 the Con1pany1s Board of 
Directo,rs. Our respons-ibility is to express a conclusion on lhe Staten1e11t based .on our revie\v~ · 

.. 

We conducted our revie\V uf the State·n1,ent iu accordance ,vith the Standard on Revielv Engagen1ents (SRE) 
2410, "Revie\v of lrtterj1,n Fi11ancia] Inforn1ation Perforn1ed by the Independent Aud~tor of the Entity" issued 
by the ijl1stiitute of Chartered l\ccountants of lndia. This s.tandard requires that ,;ve plan and perforn, the r1evie\v 
to obtain moderate assurance as to ,vheth,er the Staten1ent ,is free of n1a1erial n1isstatemenL A re,rie\v or i ntl.!rin1 

financial inforn1ation consists of lnaking inquiries, pri111ari!y of persons responsibh~~ for financial and 
account~ng 111atters, and appl'ying analytical and other re vie,,, procedures. A re\/ ]evv is substantially ~ess in 
scope than an audit conducted in f1ccordance, v,1ith Srandards on Audit~ng and consequently does not enable us 
to obtain assurance tbat \Ve ~'ould becon1e a\vare of aU significant n1atters, that might be identified in an audit.. 
Accordi'ngly~ ·\Ive do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on out revie\V conducted as above. nothing has con1e to our a1te11tirH1 that cause5 us to beHeve that .the 
accompanying Sruleinent prepared in accordance \\·· ith the recognhion and n"ieasuren1ent pr~ncip]es laid dO\•Vn 

En th,e afroresaid Indian Acrounting Standards ('Ind AS') ·specified under Se~tion l 33 of the Con,panies -Act 
201,3. as amended, read v~•'ith relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles gen,eral ~y 
ac,c~ept1ed in lndia; bas not disclosed the information r1equired to be disclosed in t1en11s of the Ljsting 
Regulations~ including the manner in \.Vhich it is to be disc]osed~ or that ~t c'ontains any n1ateria I n1jsstateme11r. 

For, D G M S & Co. 
I • 

Charte1"ed Acco,unta,nts 

:/M_ti-B {)QJ l · 
ocsq pii =--. 

i\tul Doshi 
I 

Partner 
Mem,lership1 o. 10258,.5 
FRJ : ·otl22.87"'~ 
Date: 29-10-2024 
JJJlac1e:' Mumbai 
UDIN: 24102585B,JZYKX5831 5 
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HARSHDHP HORTJCO UMITED 
(ON ; U6994MH2022PLC396421) 
ST O O OSSO HPEO ATEMENT FPR FIT AND L F RT E RI D ENDED N I io 4 0 30 h Se 202 

T•rtodat• T•r lO date Half YMrly """ •-rty Half T•rtv 
ended on ..dad on •ndadon flow•• for the ng.,,_ for Ille 

Parttcu&ar• 
\IMtf-

J0.!».2024 ll1.0:J~24 llO.l».202:J ,o.oe~24 

u"aiidlt.ci AiidltM U"•udfted UMudlted 

I. Revenue From Operations 2,474 .70 2,527.48 2,297.30 2,474.70 

n. Other Income 17 .26 13.30 '4.23 17.26 

m. Total Revenue (I + II) 7;'°491.96 2, 540.79 2,301.53 ,__ 2,491.96 

IV. Expenses: 
Cost of matenals consumed 1,410.82 1,330.28 1,524.58 1,410.82 
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade - . - -
Olanges ,n lnventones of nmshed goods work-In-progress 
and Stock-In-Trade - . . . 
Employee benefits expense 216.64 253.79 153.82 216.64 
Finance costs 1.09 0.68 0.53 1.09 
Deprec1abon and amortl:tatlon expense 85.09 77.62 71.28 85.09 
Other expenses 268.25 350.21 207.79 268.25 

Total expen- 1 9 81.90 2 012.57 1958.01 1981.90 
Profit before exceptional and extraordinarr items 

v. and tax (m-IV) 510.06 5 28.2 1 343.52 510.06 

VI. Exceptional rt:e:ms 
vu. Profit before extraonlln•rv ~m, and tax (V - VI} S10.0~ 528.21 343.52 510.06 
vm. EXtraordlnary Items 
IX. PY'of"lt before tax (VD- VIII) 510.0 6 528.21 343.52 510.06 

X Tax expense: 
( l) Currant tax 87.53 121.77 97.92 87.53 
(2) Oel'erred tax - (1.63) (1.33) . 
(3) Prior Perioc:l lncome Tax wntten of!' 

Profit ( Loss) for the period from continuing 
XI ope~tlons (VII-vm) 422.53 408.0 8 246.93 422.53 
xn Pn>fit/(loss) from discontinuing operations - -
xm Tax expense of discontinuing operations 

Prof"lt/( los•} from Dbcontinulng operation• (after 
- -

XIV WC) ( XII-XID) 

xv Profit (Lou) for the period (XI+ XIV) 422. 53 408.08 248.113 422.53 
XVI Paid up Equ,ty Share capital 1,609 41 1,609 41 6.97 l,609.-41 

Rs. 10 Face Value per Share Rs.10 Rs.10 Rs.10 Rs.10 

>Ml Eam,ngs per equ,ty share: 
(1) 8aSIC 2 .63 2.24 423.25 2.63 
12) DIiuted 2.63 4.56 '423.25 2.63 

Notes:-
1 ~ flrandll Raallts...,.. reviewed by Audit Commltt .. and ttM,r•n.er have bel!n approved by the board al Dtrectonr at Its ..-Jngs held on 

T.-Y, 29,0ct- 2024 The 5nltutary Al..ldtln """• cwrled out aucllt Of the F1n<lndal rwult for the 111111 Y""' --on~ 30, 2024 

y.arlftded 

:ao.oe.202:1 

Ul\audlted 

2,297.30 

4.23 

2,301.53 

1,524.58 

. 
153.82 

0.53 
71.28 

207.79 

1.958.01 

343.52 

343,52 

343.52 

97.92 
(1.33) 

246.93 
-
-

246.93 
6 .97 

Rs.10 

423.25 
423.25 

2 Tho StltSTW'll hn - pr--, In aa:adlnar with thll noa,gnlUon and ~ prtnclplel bid down the ~ IICXOlmtlng stand.Int ~ under 
l«llon IJJ 0 1 CXlfflPOf1les AO.. 2011 n,ad With the l'tillVlll1I rules thereunder and ttle terms Of SE61 (listing Oblloallon and Dltdosure Rllqu~ts) 

R.agulatlon 201.S. • •nw>elad 
l M par HCA notlftallJon dal«I 16th Feb 2015, ~fflM wtw,se •~ an, lllted en the SHE &chilnga • referred to In~ X8 al 5£111 (1- ol Ori,IIJII 

- ~) Regulauan, 2009-■ IUIT'Cll«I from U,e ~ultoly reqw,-al acloplJon al IND AS for tha ~ ot flrandal Results 

4 c:on.-nv heve only one~ HOIT""1l as the prlfflllfY segment l.e Hanulaturlng Of - Pots 
5 Agut'es lot the -- panod have been ~ / ,-,.ng«l / r,,da,5llled wi--ccns1der«I ~ to a,rresi,ond w&II the current 

period dass,natlon/ groups disclosure 
JU per our report of even date 
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 

For HARSHDEEP HORTICO UMITED 

Rs. In Lakfl 

,_.., ..... 
llgwr•forthe -·-J l .O:J.».24 

Audited 

4,824.78 

17.53 

4 ,842.32 

2,854.86 

. 
407.61 

1.21 
148.90 
558.00 

3 970.58 

871.74 

171.74 

871.74 

219.69 
(2.96) 

655.01 
-
-

655.01 
1,609.41 
Rs.10 

'4.07 
'4.56 

Fori ~hdeep Hortico ,fim1ted 
HITE UNILAL SHAH ~- HARSHIT HITESH SHAH 
Marta I Di'rector 't WholaTlmeDlrector&CFO HARSH DEEP HQRTICQ LIMITED 

Of~ ~133 irector DIN: 09843635 

Place: lllane Place: lllane 2 
Date. 29 10.2024 Date: 29.10.2024 CIN : L26994MH2022PLC3964 1 

Redg. Office: Building No. 01, Gala NO. 1 t o 4 (Part), 
Shree Sai Logistics, Survey No. 18/2 P, 17/2A, 17/2 A, 17/ B Part, 

Village Elkunde, Bhiwandi Thane - 421302, Maharashtra 
Mob : 7506334491/94 Email : info@harshdeepindia.com 



(CIN : L26994MR2022Ple994tt' 
STAT O ASSETS EMENT F AND LIABILITIES AS ON 30th Seo 2024 Rs. In Lakhs 

Particulars 
Sep30,2024 March 31,2024 

INR INR INR INR 
I. EQUITY AND LIABI LITIES 
1 Shareholders• funds 

(a) Share capital 431.17 431.17 
Share Appllcatlon Money 

(b) Reserves and surplus 3.763.30 3 281.32 
(c) Money received against share warrants 4,194.47 3,712.49 

2 Share application money pending a llotment 
3 Non-current liabilities 

(a) Long-term borrowings - -
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) - -
(c) Other Long term liabilities - -
(d) Long-term provisions - -

4 Current liabilities 
(a) Short-term borrowings - -
(b) Trade payables - -

i) Total out5tandlng dues at micro enterp,1ses Md sman enterp,1ses, and - -
II) T«al outstanding dues at~ otlw !Mn micro~ and SITIIIN Ml"']Jl1ses, and 459.11 391.29 

(c) Other current liabilities 
(d) Short-term provisions 

11. ASSETS 
1 Non-current assets 

(a) Axed assets 
(i) Property, Plant and Equipments 
(II) Intangible assets 
(Ill) capital work-In-progress 
{Iv) Intangible assets under development 

{b) Non-current Investments 
(c) Deferred tax assets ( net) 
(d) Long-term loans and advances 
(e) Other non-current assets 

2 Current assets 
(a) current Investments 
(b) Inventories 
(c) Trade receivables 
(d) cash and cash equlvalants 
(e) Short-term loans and advances 
(f) Other current assets 

As per our report of even date 
For a nd on behalf of the Board of Directors of 
For HARSHDEEP HORTICO UMITED 

For Harshdeep Hortic Limited 

HITESH CHUNILAL SHA 
Managing Director 
DIN: 09843633 

Place: Thane 
Date : 29.10.2024 

4 .28 
151.64 

TOTAL - 4.809.49 

1,272.86 
-
-
- 1,272.86 

2.96 
131.55 

1,775.68 
1,089.71 

153.32 

383.41 
TOTAL 4 809.49 

For Harshdeep H~rtico Limited 

" I/ Director 

HARSHIT HITESH SHAM 
Whole nme Director & CFO 
DIN: 09843635 

Place: Thane 
Date : 29.10.2024 

152.89 
237.99 

4,.94.65 

1,062.30 

1,062.30 

2.96 
125.19 

1,200.43 
1,101.91 

174,81 

827.04 
4 494.65 

HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED 

CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421 
Redg. Office: Building No. 01, Gala NO. l to 4 (Part) , 

Shree Sai Logistics, Survey No. 18/2 P, 17/2A, 17/2 A, 17/B Part, 
\/i ll::ir10 l=lli'tln~o Chiu,..,,..,.,-,1 ; Th - -- /'">, 7 rv·, ••- '--- --- •- - ·· 



HARSHDEEP HORTICO UMITED 
(CJN; L26994MH2022PLC396421) 
Statement of Cash Flows For the oerlod ending 30th Sep 2024 

Particulars 

Cash Flows from Operating Activities 
Net Income 
Add:- Non-Cash Items 

Depreciation 
Finance Cost 
Provision of Gratuity 
Other 

Other Adjustments: 
Decrease/Increase in Inventory 
Decrease/Increase in Accounts Receivable 
Decrease/Increase in Other Current Asset 
Decrease/Increase in Accounts Payable 
Decrease/Increase in Short term Provisions 
Decrease/Increase in Other Current Liabilities 

Income Tax 
Net Cash from Operating Activities 

Cash Flows from Investing Activities 
Increase in Fixed Assets 
'Long Term Advances 

Net Cash Used for Investing Activities 

Cash Flows from Financing Activities 
Increase in Seucrities Premium 
Increase in Share Capital 
'Short Term Borrowings 
'Long Term Borrowings 
Other - Finance Interest Paid 
Net Cash from Financing Activities 

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH 

CASH, BEGINNING OF YEAR 

CASH, END OF YEAR 

Sep 30,2024 

510.06 

85.09 

(575.26) 
12.20 

443.63 
67.83 

(92.95) 
(148.61) 

(87.53) 
214.46 

(296.87) 
(6.36) 

(303.23) 

426.17 

426.17 
337.41 

806.10 

1,143.51 

153.32 

This rs the Statement of Cash Flow refereed to In our report of even date. 
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 
F.J>r f,f~RSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED t-ori Hr s~deep Hort~·c ~ >imited 

> ~ • I/ 
Dire or t.Jirector 
HITESH CHUNILAL SHAH HARSHIT HITESH SHAH 

Rs. In lakh 

March 31,2024 

871.74 

148.90 
1.21 

0.15 

(219.69) 
802.31 

5.00 

(1.21) 
3.79 

806.10 

806,10 

174.81 
631.29 

Managing Director 
DIN: 09843633 

Whole Tl~RlfaiEP HORTICO LIMITED 

Place: Thane 
Date : 29.10.2024 

Place: ThaneCIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421 
RedjP"fff&:(etjrfding No. 01, Gala NO. 1 to 4 (Part), 

Shree Sai Logist ics, Survey No. 18/2 P, 17/2A, 17/2 A, 17/8 Part, 
Vi llage Elkunde, Bhiwandi Thane - 421302, Maharashtra 

• '7C:f\ 7:7: Q1/Q • • infn/R\h~ c:: nPP in i com 
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