

To, **December 19, 2024**

The Manager,

BSE SME Platform

Department of Corporate Services 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 544105

Subject: : Revised Financial Results for half the year ended September 30, 2024

Ref: Discrepancies in financial Result of Company for the for half the year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your E-mail dated December 12, 2024 with regard to discrepancies in the Financial Results submitted on October 29, 2024, please find the attached revised financial Results of the Company for the half year ended September 30, 2024.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Harshdeep Hortico Limited

Hitesh Chunilal Shah Managing Director DIN: 09843633

HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED

CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421 Redg. Office: Building No. 01, Gala NO. 1 to 4 (Part), Shree Sai Logistics, Survey No. 18/2 P, 17/2A, 17/2 A, 17/B Part, Village Elkunde, Bhiwandi Thane - 421302, Maharashtra Mob: 7506334491/94 Email: info@harshdeepindia.com

DGMS&Co.

Chartered Accountants

9, Shreepal Building, S N Road, Tambe Nagar, Mulund- (West), Mumbai - 400 080 Tel: (O) 23472578 (R) 9869338045

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON THE QUARTERLY AND YEAR TO DATE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY PURSUANT TO THE REGULATION 33 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015, AS AMENDED

The Board of Directors HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED (the "Company") for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and year to date from April 01, 2024, to September 30, 2024 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies -Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For, DGMS&Co.

Chartered Accountants

Atul Doshi

Partner

Membership No. 102585

FRN: 0112287W Date: 29-10-2024 Place: Mumbai

UDIN: 24102585BJZYKX5835



HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED

(CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421)

STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30th Sep 2024 Rs. In Lake							
	Particulars	Half Yearly ended on	Half Yearly ended on	Half Yearly anded on	Year to date figures for the year Ended	Year to date figures for the year Ended	Year to date figures for the year Ended
Particulars		30.09.2024	31.03.2024 Audited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
I.	Revenue From Operations	2,474.70	2,527.48	2,297.30	2,474.70	2,297.30	4,824.78
Π.	Other income	17.26	13.30	4.23	17.26	4.23	17.53
III.	Total Revenue (I + II)	2,491.96	2,540.79	2,301.53	2,491.96	2,301.53	4,842.32
IV.	Expenses:						
	Cost of materials consumed Purchases of Stock-in-Trade Changes in inventories of finished goods work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	1,410.82	1,330.28	1,524.58	1,410.82	1,524.58	2,854.86
	Employee benefits expense Finance costs	216.64	253.79 0.68	153.82 0.53	216.64 1.09	153.82 0.53	407.61 1.21
	Depreciation and amortization expense Other expenses	85.09 268.25	77.62 350.21	71.28 207.79	85.09 268.25	71.28 207.79	148.90 558.00
	Total expenses	1,981.90	2,012.57	1,958.01	1,981.90	1,958.01	3,970.58
٧.	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	510.06	528.21	343.52	510.06	343.52	871.74
VII.	Exceptional items Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) Extraordinary Items	510.06	528.21	343.52	510.06	343.52	871.74
	Profit before tax (VII- VIII)	510.06	528.21	343.52	510.06	343.52	871.74
х	Tax expense: (1) Current tax (2) Deferred tax (3) Prior Period Income Tax written off	87.53	121.77 (1.63)	97.92 (1.33)	87.53	97.92 (1.33)	219.69 (2.96)
XI	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	422.53	408.08	246.93	422.53	246.93	655.01
	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations Tax expense of discontinuing operations Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after				:	-	
XIV	tax) (XII-XIII)						
	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	422.53	408.08	246.93	422.53	246.93	655.01
XVI	Paid up Equity Share Capital Rs. 10 Face Value per Share	1,609.41 Rs.10	1,609.41 Rs.10	6.97 Rs.10	1,609.41 Rs.10	6.97 Rs.10	1,609.41 Rs.10
XVII	Earnings per equity share: (1) Basic (2) Diluted	2.63 2.63	2.24 4.56	423.25 423.25	2.63 2.63	423.25 423.25	4.07 4.56

- 1 These Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the board of Directors at its meetings held on Tuesday, 29,October 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out audit Of the Financial result for the half year ended on September 30, 2024
- 2 The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down the Relevant accounting standard prescribed under section 133 Of companies Act. 2018 read With the relevant rules thereunder and the terms Of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended
- 3 As per MCA notification dated 16th Feb 2015, Companies whose shares are Listed on the SME Exchange as referred to in Chapter XB of SEBI (Issue of Capital Disclosure Requirements) Regulauon, 2009 are exempted from the Compulsory requirement of adoption of IND AS for the preparation of Financial Results
- 4 Company have only one reportable segment as the primary segment i.e Manufaturing Of Flower Pots
- 5 Figures for the Previous penod have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period classification/ groups disclosure

As per our report of even date

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

For HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED

For Harshdeep Hortico Limited

HITES CHUNILAL SHAH Director33

Place: Thane Date: 29.10.2024

HARSHIT HITESH SHAH Director

Place: Thane Date: 29.10.2024

Whole Time Director & CFO HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED

CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421

Redg. Office: Building No. 01, Gala NO. 1 to 4 (Part), Shree Sai Logistics, Survey No. 18/2 P, 17/2A, 17/2 A, 17/B Part, Village Elkunde, Bhiwandi Thane - 421302, Maharashtra Mob: 7506334491/94 Email: info@harshdeepindia.com



HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED (CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421)

TATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 30th Sep 2024	Sep 30,2	2024	March 31	Rs. In Lakhs
Particulars	INR INR		INR INR	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 Shareholders' funds			-	
(a) Share capital	431.17		431.17	
Share Application Money				
(b) Reserves and surplus	3,763.30		3,281.32	
(c) Money received against share warrants		4,194.47		3,712.49
2 Share application money pending allotment				
3 Non-current liabilities				
(a) Long-term borrowings		-		**
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)		-		*:
(c) Other Long term liabilities		-		-
(d) Long-term provisions		-		-
4 Current liabilities			1	
(a) Short-term borrowings		-		-
(b) Trade payables		-		-
i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises, and		-		
ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises, and		459.11		391.29
(c) Other current liabilities		4.28		152.89
(d) Short-term provisions		151.64	1	237.99
TOTAL		4,809.49		4,494.65
I. ASSETS				
1 Non-current assets	111,71			
(a) Fixed assets				
(i) Property, Plant and Equipments	1,272.86		1,062.30	
(ii) Intangible assets	-			
(iii) Capital work-in-progress	-		22.50	
(iv) Intangible assets under development	-	1,272.86		1,062.30
(b) Non-current investments			1971	
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)		2.96		2.96
(d) Long-term loans and advances		131.55		125.19
(e) Other non-current assets			4	
2 Current assets				
(a) Current investments	15,50		1	
(b) Inventories		1,775.68		1,200.43
(c) Trade receivables		1,089.71		1,101.91
(d) Cash and cash equivalents		153.32		174.81
(e) Short-term loans and advances				
(f) Other current assets		383.41		827.04
TOTAL		4,809.49		4,494.65

As per our report of even date

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of FOR HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED

For Harshdeep Hortico Limited

HITESH CHUNILAL SHAN Director

Managing Director DIN: 09843633

Place: Thane Date: 29.10.2024 For Harshdeep Hortico/Limited

HARSHIT HITESH SHAH

Director

Whole Time Director & CFO

DIN: 09843635

Place: Thane Date: 29.10.2024

HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED

CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421

Redg. Office: Building No. 01, Gala NO. 1 to 4 (Part), Shree Sai Logistics, Survey No. 18/2 P, 17/2A, 17/2 A, 17/B Part,



HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED (CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421)

Statement of Cash Flows For the period ending 30th Sep 2024 Rs. In lakh

Statement of Cash Flows For the period ending	Rs. In lakh	
Particulars	Sep 30,2024	March 31,2024
Cash Flows from Operating Activities		
Net Income	510.06	871.74
Add:- Non-Cash Items		
Depreciation	85.09	148.90
Finance Cost		1.21
Provision of Gratuity	- 1	
Other		
Other Adjustments:		
Decrease/Increase in Inventory	(575.26)	-
Decrease/Increase in Accounts Receivable	12.20	-
Decrease/Increase in Other Current Asset	443.63	-
Decrease/Increase in Accounts Payable	67.83	0.15
Decrease/Increase in Short term Provisions	(92.95)	-
Decrease/Increase in Other Current Liabilities	(148.61)	+
Income Tax	(87.53)	(219.69)
Net Cash from Operating Activities	214.46	802.31
Cash Flows from Investing Activities		
Increase in Fixed Assets	(296.87)	
'Long Term Advances	(6.36)	
Net Cash Used for Investing Activities	(303.23)	
Cash Flows from Financing Activities		
Increase in Seucrities Premium		
Increase in Share Capital	426.17	5.00
'Short Term Borrowings	*	
Long Term Borrowings	-	-
Other - Finance Interest Paid	-	(1.21)
Net Cash from Financing Activities	426.17	3.79
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH	337.41	806.10
CASH, BEGINNING OF YEAR	806.10	-
CASH, END OF YEAR	1,143.51	806.10
	153.32	174.81
	-	631.29

This is the Statement of Cash Flow refereed to in our report of even date. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

For HARSHDEEP HORTICO LIMITED For Harshdeep Hortico Limited

Director

Director

HITESH CHUNILAL SHAH

Managing Director DIN: 09843633

Place: Thane Date: 29.10.2024 HARSHIT HITESH SHAH

Whole Time Birector & GFF EP HORTICO LIMITED

Place: Thane CIN: L26994MH2022PLC396421

Redg. Office: Bollding No. 01, Gala NO. 1 to 4 (Part), Shree Sai Logistics, Survey No. 18/2 P, 17/2A, 17/2 A, 17/B Part,

Village Elkunde, Bhiwandi Thane - 421302, Maharashtra